

# 10-30-1998 100865658

EET

Our Ref.: 604-453

007 2 1 1998 1 10086	<b>5658</b> Our Ref.: 604-4:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademas	
Box Assignment, Washing Day 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Edward H. DAVIES	Name of DTC International Limited
Bipin C.M. PATEL	Name: BTG International Limited Internal Address:
Gavin J. PEARSON Alan D. WILSON	Street Address: 10 Fleet Place
Alan D. WILSON	Street Address. To Fleet Flace
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: London
S Nature of conveyance.  ☐ Merger	State/Country: England
Security Assignment	Zip: EC4M 7SB
Other	
Execution Date: September 29, 1998; October 14, 1998; July 16, 1998; September 30, 1998, respectively.	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/143,616	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
10/23/1998 GBUCKETT 00000014 09143616 Additional numbers	attached Yes No
03 FU:581 ame and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	✓ Enclosed
Econard C. Witemard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Leonard C. Mitchard	October 21, 1998
	ignature Date
Reg. No. 29,009  Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [9]	

**PATENT REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0673** 

303635

## WHEREAS We,

- (1) EDWARD HENRY DAVIES a British subject of 5 Durley Gardens, Orpington, Kent, BR6 9LL, England
- (2) BIPIN CHANDRA MULJIBHAI PATEL a British subject of 13 Uneeda Drive, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 8QB, England
- (3) GAVIN JOHN PEARSON a British subject of Flintstones, Chapel Lane, Ashampstead, Nr Reading, RG8 8RU, England
- (4) ALAN DONALD WILSON a British subject of49 Shepherds Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7HH, England

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

## TREATED GLASS POLYALKENOATE CEMENT

for which we have on:

(1)	29 September 1998	(3
(2)		(4

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company registered in England (No. 2664412) of 10 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7SB, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

**NOW THEREFORE** in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we as assignors do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns our entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and

F:\136\616\FORMALIT.Y\USASSIGN.DOC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we execute this document for the purposes named therein.

(1) <u>kgward Maves</u> EDWARD HENRY DAVIES	Date:	29/9/98
(2)BIPIN CHANDRA MULJIBHAI PATEL	Date:	
(3)GAVIN JOHN PEARSON	Date:	
(2)ALAN DONALD WILSON	Date:	

F:\136\616\FORMALIT.Y\USASSIGN.DOC

WHEREAS We,

- (1) EDWARD HENRY DAVIES a British subject of 5 Durley Gardens, Orpington, Kent, BR6 9LL, England
- (2) BIPIN CHANDRA MULJIBHAI PATEL a British subject of 13 Uneeda Drive, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 8QB, England
- (3) GAVIN JOHN PEARSON a British subject of Flintstones, Chapel Lane, Ashampstead, Nr Reading, RG8 8RU, England
- (4) ALAN DONALD WILSON a British subject of49 Shepherds Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7HH, England

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

## TREATED GLASS POLYALKENOATE CEMENT

for which we have on:

(1) (3) (2) 14 October 1998 (4)

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company registered in England (No. 2664412) of 10 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7SB, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

**NOW THEREFORE** in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we as assignors do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns our entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and

F:\136\616\FORMALIT.Y\USASSIGN.DOC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we execute this document for the purposes named therein.

(1)	Date:
EDWARD HENRY DAVIES	
(2) BIPIN CHANDRA MULJIBHAI PATEL	Date: 14/10/95
GAVIN JOHN PEARSON	Date:
(2)ALAN DONALD WILSON	Date:

F:\136\616\FORMALIT.Y\USASSIGN.DOC

## WHEREAS We,

- (1) EDWARD HENRY DAVIES a British subject of 5 Durley Gardens, Orpington, Kent, BR6 9LL, England
- (2) BIPIN CHANDRA MULJIBHAI PATEL a British subject of 13 Uneeda Drive, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 8QB, England
- (3) GAVIN JOHN PEARSON a British subject of Flintstones, Chapel Lane, Ashampstead, Nr Reading, RG8 8RU, England
- (4) ALAN DONALD WILSON a British subject of 49 Shepherds Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7HH, England

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

## TREATED GLASS POLYALKENOATE CEMENT

for which we have on:

(1) (3) 16 July 1998 (2) (4)

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company registered in England (No. 2664412) of 10 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7SB, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we as assignors do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns our entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and

F:\136\616\FORMALIT.Y\USASSIGN.DOC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we execute this document for the purposes named therein.

(1)EDWARD HENRY DAVIES	Date:	
(2)BIPIN CHANDRA MULJIBHAI PATEL	Date:	
GAVIN JOHN PEARSON	Date:	G-7-9%
(2)ALAN DONALD WILSON	Date:	

F:\136\616\FORMALIT.Y\USASSIGN.DOC

WHEREAS We,

- (1) EDWARD HENRY DAVIES a British subject of 5 Durley Gardens, Orpington, Kent, BR6 9LL, England
- (2) BIPIN CHANDRA MULJIBHAI PATEL a British subject of 13 Uneeda Drive, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 8QB, England
- (3) GAVIN JOHN PEARSON a British subject of Flintstones, Chapel Lane, Ashampstead, Nr Reading, RG8 8RU, England
- (4) ALAN DONALD WILSON a British subject of49 Shepherds Way, Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7HH, England

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

## TREATED GLASS POLYALKENOATE CEMENT

for which we have on:

(1)	(3)	
(2)	(4)	30 September 1998

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company registered in England (No. 2664412) of 10 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7SB, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

**NOW THEREFORE** in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we as assignors do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns our entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and

F:\136\616\FORMALIT.Y\USASSIGN.DOC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we execute this document for the purposes named therein.

(1)EDWARD HENRY DAVIES	_ Date:
(2)BIPIN CHANDRA MULJIBHAI PATEL	_ Date:
GAVIN JOHN PEARSON	_ Date:
(2) ALAN DONALD WILSON	_Date: 30/9/97

**RECORDED: 10/21/1998** 

F:\136\616\FORMALIT.Y\USASSIGN.DOC